

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 1 2 7 7 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 26/ 0 3 / 2 0 0 7  
of The HIGH  
COURT OF ORI S S A AT CUTTAC K)

in OJC No.2 0 7 0 / 2 0 0 2

GAN P A T RAI JAI N  
s)

Petitioner(

VER SUS

M/S. SE R A J U D D I N & CO. & ORS.  
s)

Respondent(

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E H.K. SE M A  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E D. K. JAI N

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. L. Nageswar a Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subr a mo niu m P r a s ad, Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopalkrish a n, Adv.  
Mr. Karu n Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. J ay Kishor Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Jh a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun J aitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok P a rij a, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.M. P atn ai k, Adv.  
Mr. P. P . Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Abhisth Ku m a r , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Abhisth Ku m a r , advocate waives notice on behalf of respondent  
No.1.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master