

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11277/2007  
(From the judgment and order dated 26/03/2007 in OJC No. 2070/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GANPAT RAI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SERAJUDDIN &amp; CO. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing orders dated  
16.11.1956, 28.3.1997 and 25.5.1979 and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter.

Three weeks' time is allowed for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master